Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACCO Brands Corporation		09/30/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Day-Timers, Inc.		09/30/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
General Binding Corporation		09/30/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch	
Street Address:	60 Wall Street, NYC60-0208	
Internal Address:	2nd Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10005-2858	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 295

4 13 13 14 15
13 14 15
14 15
15
67
67
101
203
270
407
3RB STYLE
3RB STYLE

900145808 REEL: 004082 FRAME: 0001

0 72124386

87390 00

Serial Number:	74467084	520E
Serial Number:	74467085	900XD
Serial Number:	73237032	ACCO
Serial Number:	73379571	ACCO
Serial Number:	71151951	ACCO
Serial Number:	72134485	ACCO
Serial Number:	72134486	ACCO
Serial Number:	71692293	ACCO
Serial Number:	74068088	ACCO
Serial Number:	72265472	ACCOHIDE
Serial Number:	75537215	ACTIVEOFFICE
Serial Number:	75458864	ANCHORPOINT
Serial Number:	75462597	APOLLO
Serial Number:	75544394	APOLLO
Serial Number:	75310842	ASSOCIATE
Serial Number:	76370319	BATTERY SAVER
Serial Number:	78273297	BIG MOUTH
Serial Number:	74309060	BOONE
Serial Number:	75780723	BOONE
Serial Number:	76170735	BOONE ESSENTIALS
Serial Number:	78374608	BOONE VANTAGE
Serial Number:	71533189	CENTAMATIC
Serial Number:	75366930	CLEAN VIEW
Serial Number:	78374462	CLING 'N CLEAN
Serial Number:	75447144	CLIP-ON
Serial Number:	76269070	CLIPS TO GO
Serial Number:	73676200	COLORLIFE
Serial Number:	75209619	COLORLIFE ACCENT
Serial Number:	75209620	COLORLIFE HOME
Serial Number:	72123250	COLUMN WRITE
Serial Number:	76196709	COMBOSAVER
Serial Number:	78415682	COMFORTECH
Serial Number:	77832739	COMPLETERASE
Serial Number:	75417247	CONTURA
Serial Number:	78751146	COOL WAVES TRADEMARK

Serial Number:	72125431	CUB
Serial Number:	72138124	CUB
Serial Number:	72307537	DATA BATCH
Serial Number:	76403430	DIAMONDEYE
Serial Number:	76091340	DROPSHIELD
Serial Number:	72463275	DUBILOCK
Serial Number:	73316816	DUBLLOCK
Serial Number:	78244864	EASYCHOICE THE RIGHT PRODUCTS, EVERY TIME
Serial Number:	77467257	EASYSPINE
Serial Number:	77467247	EASYSPINES
Serial Number:	75299412	
Serial Number:	75299468	
Serial Number:	74049136	EXPERT MENU
Serial Number:	73793030	EXPERT MOUSE
Serial Number:	76356283	E-Z USE STAPLER
Serial Number:	76378988	FLYFAN
Serial Number:	76379204	FLYFAN
Serial Number:	76192765	FLYLIGHT
Serial Number:	75846554	GLAREMASTER
Serial Number:	75838258	GLASSCOAT
Serial Number:	78251624	GRIP 'N WRITE
Serial Number:	72199132	GRIPEEZ
Serial Number:	73645172	GUARD ALL
Serial Number:	75390968	GUARDIAN
Serial Number:	75255770	HOT CLIPS
Serial Number:	76362975	IMPACT
Serial Number:	75570290	INSIGHT
Serial Number:	77295809	INVISION
Serial Number:	78426044	INVISION
Serial Number:	78980513	IQ
Serial Number:	78848129	IQ
Serial Number:	76402507	IRIDIO
Serial Number:	74274582	К
Serial Number:	78176209	K
Serial Number:	78916587	KENSINGTON
r	11	TRADEMARK

Serial Number:	77522535	KENSINGTON
Serial Number:	73452369	KENSINGTON
Serial Number:	73780253	KENSINGTON
Serial Number:	75022667	KENSINGTON
Serial Number:	75295899	KEYBOARD IN A BOX
Serial Number:	73773152	KEYBOARD SLIDEAWAY
Serial Number:	78196263	LIGHTTOUCH
Serial Number:	73492716	MASTERPIECE
Serial Number:	75100890	MEGACLIP
Serial Number:	74297523	MICROSAVER
Serial Number:	74663347	MOUSEWORKS
Serial Number:	74393377	MULTIDEX
Serial Number:	74221183	NOTEBOOK TRAVELER
Serial Number:	78363889	ОРТІМА
Serial Number:	75184091	ORBIT
Serial Number:	78202655	PERFORMANCE PRO
Serial Number:	73746309	POWER BACKER
Serial Number:	73746317	POWER TREE
Serial Number:	78940823	POWEREASE
Serial Number:	78198583	PRECISION PRO
Serial Number:	73155391	PRESSTEX
Serial Number:	78374475	PURE ERASE
Serial Number:	77792239	QUICKSTART
Serial Number:	72107767	RAVEN
Serial Number:	78265194	RE WRITABLES
Serial Number:	77295818	READY GRIP
Serial Number:	78453396	READY GRIP
Serial Number:	71435149	S. F.
Serial Number:	74225609	S.F227
Serial Number:	75637617	SCREAMERS
Serial Number:	75829527	SCROLL RING
Serial Number:	78387773	SELFSEAL PEEL-N-STICK
Serial Number:	78198588	SHOWIT!
Serial Number:	76031483	SIMPLY PORTABLE
Serial Number:	78280781	SLIDE-TO-HIDE

Serial Number:	78551524	SMARTFIT SYSTEM
Serial Number:	75537214	SMART IMAGE
Serial Number:	77338499	SMART MADE SIMPLE
Serial Number:	78321748	SMART-VIEW
Serial Number:	77137928	SMARTCUT
Serial Number:	78978175	SMARTFIT
Serial Number:	78472347	SMARTFIT
Serial Number:	75183743	SMARTSOCKETS
Serial Number:	76370236	SOLEREST
Serial Number:	78976754	SPEED PRO
Serial Number:	71551331	SPEEDPOINT
Serial Number:	76429376	STUDIOBOARD
Serial Number:	76357732	STUDIOMOUSE
Serial Number:	75319403	SURECLIP
Serial Number:	78546160	SURFACE SAVER
Serial Number:	78710078	SWINGLINE
Serial Number:	74202403	SWINGLINE
Serial Number:	74290155	SWINGLINE
Serial Number:	72049531	SWINGLINE
Serial Number:	78740697	SWINGLINE
Serial Number:	72042946	SWINGLINE
Serial Number:	72042742	SWINGLINE
Serial Number:	72042741	SWINGLINE
Serial Number:	72083407	SWINGLINE
Serial Number:	72124772	SWINGLINE
Serial Number:	72124387	SWINGLINE 3
Serial Number:	76192814	THE SMART WAY TO WORK
Serial Number:	76405817	THE SMART WORKER
Serial Number:	72042740	тот
Serial Number:	72043502	TOT 50
Serial Number:	78201283	VIEW-TAB
Serial Number:	78265213	WEEK OVER WEEK
Serial Number:	78936031	WILSON JONES
Serial Number:	72095026	WILSON JONES
Serial Number:	72098412	WILSON JONES
	ır	TRADEMARK PEEL 1004082 ERAMEL

Serial Number:	78369135	WILSON JONES
Serial Number:	73081608	M1
Serial Number:	78236116	WORKSTYLE WITH A DIFFERENCE
Serial Number:	74307321	
Serial Number:	75274726	WRIST PILLOW
Serial Number:	73570926	ARMORHIDE
Serial Number:	75396153	COASTLINES
Serial Number:	72067473	DAY-TIMER
Serial Number:	74300376	DAY-TIMER
Serial Number:	75290623	DAY-TIMER
Serial Number:	72299327	DAY TIMER TIME-SAVER
Serial Number:	74382030	
Serial Number:	73712901	
Serial Number:	77388925	LINKS EDITION
Serial Number:	77388919	LINKS EDITION
Serial Number:	72283773	POCKET DAY-TIMER
Serial Number:	73712276	RECORDAY
Serial Number:	77188440	SMARTECH+
Serial Number:	77975739	SMARTECH+
Serial Number:	77188457	SMARTECH+
Serial Number:	73602221	TIME POWER
Serial Number:	74080267	TIME POWER
Serial Number:	78137072	ACCENTS
Serial Number:	76478319	ACCUSHIELD
Serial Number:	77792925	ALL N 1 PLACE
Serial Number:	71532781	ALPHA
Serial Number:	72393572	ALPHACOLOR
Serial Number:	71532780	ALPHACOLOR
Serial Number:	76491342	ARCTIC
Serial Number:	71159083	BATES
Serial Number:	72333360	DIRECTOR
Serial Number:	71294137	BATES
Serial Number:	72333361	BATES 640
Serial Number:	72294008	BATES NATIONAL RULE
Serial Number:	78358456	BOARDGEAR

Serial Number:	78358460	BOARDGEAR
Serial Number:	78358445	BRAND IMAGE SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	78358453	BRAND IMAGE SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	78358447	BRAND IMAGE SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	78358454	BRAND IMAGE SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	71427880	CERLOX
Serial Number:	72285385	CLASSIC
Serial Number:	78230769	CLASSICCUT
Serial Number:	78136790	CLEAR VIEW
Serial Number:	78045006	CLICKMAN
Serial Number:	74736831	COLOR COIL
Serial Number:	78137081	COMBBIND
Serial Number:	73461745	CONTOUR
Serial Number:	78332494	COOL FOAM
Serial Number:	78209527	CREATIVE LAMINATOR
Serial Number:	78136990	DESIGNER
Serial Number:	78217936	DESIGNER PRESENTATION TABS
Serial Number:	78230824	DIAL-A-BLADE
Serial Number:	74211359	DOCUBIND
Serial Number:	78281707	DOOR NOTES
Serial Number:	74277543	DURAMAX
Serial Number:	78116721	EASYSEAL
Serial Number:	78534735	ENDURAGLIDE
Serial Number:	74528075	EZ LOAD
Serial Number:	78562361	EZ SNAP
Serial Number:	78538939	FULL CIRCLE SERVICE
Serial Number:	76258775	FUSIONPUNCH
Serial Number:	71533560	G.B.C.
Serial Number:	71533876	G.B.C.
Serial Number:	72080871	GBC
Serial Number:	72369408	GBC
Serial Number:	74367723	GBC DOCUSEAL
Serial Number:	78122419	GBC GEL COMBS
Serial Number:	78122406	GBC GEL COVERS
Serial Number:	78122415	GBC GEL TABS

Serial Number:	76490543	GBC QUANTUM
Serial Number:	76629399	GBC SUREPRINT INKJET MEDIA
Serial Number:	73754355	GHOSTDUSTER
Serial Number:	73730711	GHOSTDUSTER
Serial Number:	73742774	GLO-WRITE
Serial Number:	78146838	GRAIN
Serial Number:	77382237	HEATSEAL
Serial Number:	78137160	HEATSEAL
Serial Number:	78387772	HEATSEAL PEEL-N-STICK
Serial Number:	78209615	HEATSEAL PHOTO
Serial Number:	78504092	HEATSEAL RETRIEVABLE
Serial Number:	78136734	HI GLOSS
Serial Number:	78102981	IDEASHARE
Serial Number:	78330293	IDEASHARE
Serial Number:	78136954	IMPRINTABLES
Serial Number:	75207026	INSTANT EASEL
Serial Number:	73469513	JAM-STOPPER
Serial Number:	74048474	JOT 'N FILE
Serial Number:	76485423	LASER PRINTABLES
Serial Number:	78136769	LINEN WEAVE
Serial Number:	72250631	LITTLE GIANT
Serial Number:	73742783	MARK 'N WIPE
Serial Number:	78043843	MY FUN STUFF
Serial Number:	72436352	NAP-LAM
Serial Number:	73805731	NOTE 'N FILE
Serial Number:	76491343	OCTIVA
Serial Number:	78459172	OFF YOUR DESK
Serial Number:	72333358	PENCILIST
Serial Number:	72305459	PET
Serial Number:	72285386	PIXIE
Serial Number:	78092464	PRESTIGE
Serial Number:	78092470	PRESTIGE PLUS
Serial Number:	78045016	PROCLICK
Serial Number:	78686182	PROCLICK PRONTO
Serial Number:	78055383	PRO CLICK .IT'S A SNAP.

Serial Number:	73765634	Q
Serial Number:	78030202	Q
Serial Number:	73831892	Q
Serial Number:	78303198	Q-BRITES
Serial Number:	73654288	QO
Serial Number:	77037490	QUARTET
Serial Number:	73362439	QUARTET
Serial Number:	78975336	QUARTET
Serial Number:	78095809	QUARTET
Serial Number:	78975407	QUARTET
Serial Number:	77792927	QUARTET ALL N 1 PLACE
Serial Number:	78204459	QUARTET CONNECTABLES
Serial Number:	77827880	QUARTET GREAT IDEAS START HERE
Serial Number:	78504097	QUARTET MATRIX
Serial Number:	78390803	QUARTET MOTION
Serial Number:	73654287	QUARTET OVONICS
Serial Number:	73283340	QUICKSTER
Serial Number:	78105961	READYGLO
Serial Number:	78136680	REGENCY
Serial Number:	73666251	ROYALL
Serial Number:	78257841	SCORE BOARDS
Serial Number:	72333362	SECRETARY
Serial Number:	76478852	SECURFILM
Serial Number:	78650886	SELFSEAL REPOSITIONABLE
Serial Number:	71653036	SHREDMASTER
Serial Number:	76432063	STACKPORT
Serial Number:	73567899	SUREBIND
Serial Number:	78289111	TACK & WRITE
Serial Number:	78122401	THE DO-IT-YOURSELF PRESENTATION KIT
Serial Number:	72136284	THERM-A-BIND
Serial Number:	75917793	TOTAL ERASE
Serial Number:	76194035	TRI-LITE
Serial Number:	75522911	TRI-MAX
Serial Number:	75522909	ULTIMA
Serial Number:	73263346	VUE FILE

Serial Number:	78146840	WE'VE GOT YOU COVERED.
Serial Number:	78137125	ZIPBIND
Registration Number:	0225246	BATES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: jltreml@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Ariana G. Voigt

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	010371-9000 US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaime L. Treml
Signature:	/jaime I. treml/
Date:	10/21/2009

Total Attachments: 29

source=A3544434#page1.tif

source=A3544434#page2.tif

source=A3544434#page3.tif

source=A3544434#page4.tif

source=A3544434#page5.tif

source=A3544434#page6.tif

source=A3544434#page7.tif source=A3544434#page8.tif

source=A3544434#page9.tif

source=A3544434#page10.tif

source=A3544434#page11.tif

source=A3544434#page12.tif

source=A3544434#page13.tif

source=A3544434#page14.tif

source=A3544434#page15.tif

source=A3544434#page16.tif

source=A3544434#page17.tif

source=A3544434#page18.tif

source=A3544434#page19.tif

source=A3544434#page20.tif

source=A3544434#page21.tif

source=A3544434#page22.tif

source=A3544434#page23.tif

source=A3544434#page24.tif

source=A3544434#page25.tif

source=A3544434#page26.tif

source=A3544434#page27.tif

source=A3544434#page28.tif source=A3544434#page29.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of September 30 2009, (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), made by each of the undersigned assignors (individually, an "<u>Assignor</u>", and, collectively, the "<u>Assignors</u>") in favor of Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch, as Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "<u>Assignee</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Assignors are party to that certain U.S. Security Agreement of even date herewith (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Assignee pursuant to which the Assignors are required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the benefits accruing to each Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Assignor hereby makes covenants and agrees with the Assignee for the benefit of the Secured Parties as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement. For purposes of this Trademark Security Agreement, the term "<u>Marks</u>" shall mean (i) all United States and foreign trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, service marks, certification marks, collective marks, trade dress, slogans, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of a like nature, and with respect to any and all of the foregoing: (i) all registrations and applications for any of the foregoing, (ii) all extensions or renewals of any of the foregoing, (iii) all common-law rights related thereto, (iv) all corresponding rights thereto throughout the world, (v) all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the foregoing, (vi) the right to sue for past, present and future infringement, dilution or other violation of any of the foregoing or for any injury to goodwill, and (vii) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including licenses, royalties, income, fees, payments, claims, damages and proceeds of suit now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest in Mark Collateral. As security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due of all of its Secured Obligations, each Assignor does hereby pledge and grant to the Assignee, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in all of the right, title and interest of such Assignor in, to and under all of the following personal and fixture property (and all rights therein) of such Assignor, or in which or to which such Assignor has any rights, in each case now existing or hereafter from time to time acquired (collectively, the "Pledged Trademark Collateral"):

(a) all Marks of such Assignor, including, without limitation, the registered and applied-for Marks of such Assignor listed on Schedule I attached hereto; and

(b) to the extent not included in clause (a), all Proceeds and products of any and all of the foregoing.

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in clauses (a) and (b) above, the security interest created by this Trademark Security Agreement shall not extend to any Mark application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the basis of the Assignor's intent to use such Mark prior to the filing of a statement of use or amendment to allege use of such Mark, if the grant of the security interest therein as contemplated by the Security Agreement would result in the unenforceability or invalidity of such Mark application or the registration that issues therefrom; provided, that to the extent such application is excluded from the Collateral, upon the submission of evidence of use of such Mark to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, such Mark application shall automatically be included in the Collateral, without further action on any party's part, and other Excluded Assets.

SECTION 3. Security Agreement. The lien and security interest granted to the Assignee, pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement, is granted in conjunction with the lien and security interest granted to the Assignee pursuant to the Security Agreement and Assignors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the lien and security interest in the Marks made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, which are subject to the terms of and provisions of the Intercreditor Agreement as described therein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of the Security Agreement and this Trademark Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern and control.

SECTION 4. <u>Recordation</u>. Each Assignor hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks record this Trademark Security Agreement.

SECTION 5. <u>Termination</u>. After the occurrence of the Discharge of Secured Obligations, this Trademark Security Agreement shall terminate and the Collateral Agent, at the request and expense of the respective Assignor, will (without recourse and without any representation or warranty) promptly execute and deliver to such Assignor a proper instrument or instruments acknowledging the satisfaction and termination of this Agreement, and will duly assign, transfer and deliver to such Assignor (without recourse and without any representation or warranty) such of the Pledged Trademark Collateral as may be in the possession of the Collateral Agent and as has not the retofore been sold or otherwise applied or released pursuant to this Agreement.

SECTION 6. <u>GOVERNING LAW</u>. THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND BE GOVERNED BY THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

SECTION 7. <u>Intercreditor Agreement Governs.</u> Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, the liens and security interests granted to the Assignee, pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement are subject to the provisions of the Intercreditor Agreement. In

the event of any conflict between the terms of the Intercreditor Agreement and this Trademark Security Agreement, the terms of the Intercreditor Agreement shall govern and control.

SECTION 8. Counterparts. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by the different parties hereto on separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, but all of which shall together constitute one and the same instrument. A set of counterparts executed by all the parties hereto shall be lodged with the Assignors and the Assignee. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Trademark Security Agreement, or of any amendment or waiver of any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement, by telecopier or in "pdf" or similar format by electronic mail, shall be effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart thereof.

[Remainder of This Page Intentionally Left Blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by their duly authorized officers as of the date first above written.

> ACCO BRANDS CORPORATION, as an Assignor

By: Name: Steven Rubin

> Title: Senior Vice President, Secretary

and General Counsel

ACCO BRANDS USA LLC, as an Assignor

By:

Name: Steven Rubin

Title: Vice President and Secretary

DAY-TIMERS INC., as an Assignor

By:

Name: Steven Rubin Title: Secretary

GENERAL BINDING CORPORATION, as an

Assignor

By: Name: Steven Rubin

Vice President and Secretary

ACCO INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS,

INC., as an Assignor

By: Name: Steven Rubin

Title: Vice President and Secretary

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

GBC INTERNATIONAL, INC., as an
Assignor
Ву:
Name: Steven Rubin
Title: Vice President and Secretary
ACCO BRANDS INTERNATIONAL, INC.,
as an Assignor
a Dai
By:
Name: Steven Rubin Title: vP and Secretary
ACCO EUROPE FINANCE HOLDINGS,
LLC, as an Assignor
\sim
1CC
Ву:
Name: Steven Rubin
Title: Vice President and Secretary
ACCO EUROPE INTERNATIONAL
HOLDINGS LLC, as an Assignor
25
Ву:
Name: Steven Rubin
Title: Vice President and Secretary
BOONE INTERNATIONAL, INC., as an Assignor

Name: Steven Rubin

Title: Vice President and Secretary

POLYBLEND CORPORATION, as an Assignor

•

By: ______ Name: Steven Rubin

Title: Vice President and Secretary

SWINGLINE, INC., as an Assignor

By: ______Name: Steven Rubin

Title: Vice President and Secretary

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF LAKE)

On this <u>Yo</u> day of <u>Saplewbo</u>, <u>Zee9</u>, before me personally came Steven Rubin who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that he is Senior Vice President, Secretary and General Counsel of ACCO Brands Corporation (the "Corporation"), that he is authorized to execute the foregoing Grant on behalf of said Corporation and that he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said Corporation.

Suscen C. Shea Notary Public

> OFFICIAL SEAL SUSAN C SHEA NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/10/12

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) ss.
COUNTY OF LAKE)

On this day of September, 2009 before me personally came Steven Rubin who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that he is Vice President and Secretary of ACCO Brands USA LLC (the "Company"), that he is authorized to execute the foregoing Grant on behalf of said Company and that he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said Company.

Suson C. Shea Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
SUSAN C SHEA
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/10/12

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) ss
COUNTY OF LAKE)

On this Jo day of September, leaf, before me personally came Steven Rubin who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that he is Secretary of Day-Timers Inc. (the "Corporation"), that he is authorized to execute the foregoing Grant on behalf of said Corporation and that he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said Corporation.

Susan C. Shear Notary Public

> OFFICIAL SEAL SUSAN C SHEA NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/10/12

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) ss.
COUNTY OF LAKE)

On this oday of September, 2009, before me personally came Steven Rubin who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that he is Vice President and Secretary of General Binding Corporation. (the "Corporation"), that he is authorized to execute the foregoing Grant on behalf of said Corporation and that he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said Corporation.

Susan C. Shear Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
SUSAN C SHEA
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/10/12

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO]

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) ss.
COUNTY OF LAKE)

On this 30 day of September, 2009, before me personally came Steven Rubin who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that he is Vice President and Secretary of ACCO International Holdings, Inc. (the "Corporation"), that he is authorized to execute the foregoing Grant on behalf of said Corporation and that he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said Corporation.

Susan C. Shea Notary Public

> OFFICIAL SEAL SUSAN C SHEA NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/10/12

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) ss
COUNTY OF LAKE)

On this day of September, 2009, before me personally came Steven Rubin who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that he is Vice President and Secretary of GBC International, Inc. (the "Corporation"), that he is authorized to execute the foregoing Grant on behalf of said Corporation and that he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said Corporation.

Serson C. Shea Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
SUSAN C SHEA
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/10/12

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

STATE OF ILLINOIS	ı)
) ss.
COUNTY OF LAKE	1)

On this 30 day of September, 2009 before me personally came Steven Rubin who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that he is Secretary of ACCO Brands International, Inc. (the "Corporation"), that he is authorized to execute the foregoing Grant on behalf of said Corporation and that he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said Corporation.

Susan C. Shear Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL SUSAN C SHEA NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/10/12

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) ss.
COUNTY OF LAKE	·)

On this day of September, 2009 before me personally came Steven Rubin who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that he is Vice President and Secretary of ACCO Europe International Holdings LLC (the "Company"), that he is authorized to execute the foregoing Grant on behalf of said Company and that he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said Company.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
JESSICA KRULL
Notary Public - State of tilinois
My Commission Expires Nov 14, 2010

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF LAKE)

On this day of Septembel, 2009, before me personally came Steven Rubin who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that he is Vice President and Secretary of ACCO Europe Finance Holdings, LLC. (the "Company"), that he is authorized to execute the foregoing Grant on behalf of said Company and that he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said Company.

OFFICIAL SEAL JESSICA KRULL Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Nov 14, 2010

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) ss.
COUNTY OF LAKE)

On this 36 day of September, 2009, before me personally came Steven Rubin who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that he is Vice President and Secretary of Boone International, Inc. (the "Corporation"), that he is authorized to execute the foregoing Grant on behalf of said Corporation and that he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said Corporation.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
JESSICA KRULL
Notary Public - State of Illinois
My Commission Expires Nov 14, 2018

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO

. TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) ss.
COUNTY OF LAKE)

On this 30 day of September, 2007, before me personally came Steven Rubin who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that he is Vice President and Secretary of Polyblend Corporation (the "Corporation"), that he is authorized to execute the foregoing Grant on behalf of said Corporation and that he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said Corporation.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL JESSICA KRULL Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Nov 14, 2010

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF LAKE)

On this <u>fo</u> day of <u>Soplember</u>, <u>Zoc9</u>, before me personally came Steven Rubin who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that he is Vice President and Secretary of Swingline, Inc. (the "Corporation"), that he is authorized to execute the foregoing Grant on behalf of said Corporation and that he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said Corporation.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
JESSICA KRULL
Notary Public - State of Illinois
My Commission Expires Nov 14, 2010

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO : TR

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

Accepted and Agreed to:

DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH,

as Assignee and Collateral Agent

Name:

Enrique Landaeta

Title:

Vice President

ву:

Name: Title:

Omayra Laucella Vice President

[\$IGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

STATE OF New y	<u>(L)</u>
STATE OF New Country OF New C	ork)
0	
*	
On this	30 day of September, 2009, before me personally came Entique Landache
Omaya Lanak	day of <u>September</u> , 2009, before me personally came <u>Enrique</u> Landache who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that [s]he is
Vice Presidents	of Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch, that [s]he is authorized to
	rant on behalf of said and that [s]he did so by authority of
the Board of Directors o	f said
Notory Buklio	Maneen & Ohomos
Notary Public	MAUREEN E. THOMAS
	Notary Public - State of New York No. 01TH6098264
	Qualified in Bronx County Certified in New York County
	My Commission Expires 9/08/20_//

[\$IGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

Trademarks

Owner	Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	App. No	Filing Date
ACCO Brands Corporation	4	25 Dec 1962	742579	20 Jul 1961	72/124386
ACCO Brands Corporation	13	01 Jan 1963	742870	04 Aug 1961	72/125433
ACCO Brands Corporation	13	08 Jan 1963	743349	04 Aug 1961	72/125432
ACCO Brands Corporation	14	14 May 1963	749367	26 Jul 1961	72/124771
ACCO Brands Corporation	15	14 May 1963	749366	26 Jul 1961	72/124770
ACCO Brands Corporation	67	26 Aug 1988	1486113	03 Aug 1987	73/676201
ACCO Brands Corporation	101	3/17/1959	675549	4/11/1958	72/049532
ACCO Brands Corporation	203	03 Nov 1992	1729338	25 Mar 1992	74/259801
ACCO Brands Corporation	270	01 Sep 1992	1711681	25 Nov 1991	74/224922
ACCO Brands Corporation	407	01 Sep 1992	1711680	25 Nov 1991	74/224920
ACCO Brands Corporation	3RB STYLE	20 Dec 2005	3033234	01 Dec 2003	78/334676
ACCO Brands Corporation	3RB STYLE	06 Jan 2009	3556327	16 Jan 2008	77/372812
ACCO Brands Corporation	520E	04 Feb 1997	2035910	07 Dec 1993	74/467084
ACCO Brands Corporation	900XD	18 Mar 1997	2046231	07 Dec 1993	74/467085
ACCO Brands Corporation	ACCO	22 Sep 1981	1170148	29 Oct 1979	73/237032
ACCO Brands Corporation	ACCO	08 Jan 1985	1313201	12 Aug 1982	73/379571
ACCO Brands Corporation	ACCO (LOWER CASE LETTERS)	13 Jun 1922	155996	19 Aug 1921	71/151951
ACCO Brands Corporation	ACCO (STYLIZED BLOCK LETTERS)	07 Aug 1962	735684	21 Dec 1961	72/134485
ACCO Brands Corporation	ACCO (STYLIZED BLOCK LETTERS)	07 Aug 1962	735630	21 Dec 1961	72/134486
ACCO Brands Corporation	ACCO AND DESIGN	17 Apr 1956	625268	02 Aug 1955	71/692293
ACCO Brands Corporation	ACCO WORLD LOGO WITH WORD MARK ACCO	07 Dec 1993	1809922	11 Jun 1990	74/068088
ACCO Brands Corporation	ACCOHIDE (STYLIZED)	30 May 1972	934967	27 Feb 1967	72/265472
ACCO Brands Corporation	ACTIVEOFFICE	3-Aug-1999	2267348	14-Aug-	75/537215
1.000 P 1.00	ANGHODDONYE	10.7.1.0000	22<0200	1998	751450064
ACCO Brands Corporation	ANCHORPOINT	18 Jul 2000	2369208	30 Mar 1998	75/458864
ACCO Brands Corporation	APOLLO	22 Oct 2002	2637826	06 Apr 1998	75/462597
ACCO Brands Corporation	APOLLO AND DESIGN	16 May 2000	2349497	20 Aug 1998	75/544394
ACCO Brands Corporation	ASSOCIATE	27 Jun 2000	2362628	18 Jun 1997	75/310842
ACCO Brands Corporation	BATTERY SAVER	11 Nov 2003	2782792	12 Feb 2002	76/370319
ACCO Brands Corporation	BIG MOUTH	23 Nov 2004	2904913	11 Jul 2003	78/273297
ACCO Brands Corporation	BOONE	10 Aug 1993	1786726	31 Aug 1992	74/309060
ACCO Brands Corporation	BOONE	16 Jan 2001	2420955	19 Aug 1999	75/780723
ACCO Brands Corporation		22 Apr 2003	2709856	22 Nov 2000	
ACCO Brands Corporation	BOONE VANTAGE	19 Jul 2005	2974554	26 Feb 2004	78/374608
ACCO Brands Corporation	CENTAMATIC	20 Sep 1949	515,283	03 Sep 1947	71/533189
ACCO Brands Corporation	CLEAN VIEW	14 Sep 1999	2278413	02 Oct 1997	75/366930
ACCO Brands Corporation	CLING 'N CLEAN	20 Jun 2006	3107680	26 Feb 2004	78/374462
ACCO Brands Corporation	CLIP-ON	21 Mar 2000	2333948	09 Mar 1998	75/447144
ACCO Brands Corporation	CLIPS TO GO	15 Oct 2002	2637149	07 Jun 2001	76/269070
ACCO Brands Corporation	COLORLIFE	27 Sep 1988	1505816	03 Aug 1987	73/676200
ACCO Brands Corporation	COLORLIFE ACCENT	2/9/1999	2223133	12/6/1996	75/209619
ACCO Brands Corporation	COLORLIFE HOME	2/9/1999	2223134	12/6/1996	75/209620
ACCO Brands Corporation	COLUMN WRITE	13 Feb 1962	727518	30 Jun 1961	72/123250
ACCO Brands Corporation	COMBOSAVER	02 Jul 2002	2587875	17 Jan 2001	76/196709
ACCO Brands Corporation	COMFORTECH	17 May 2005	2951794	10 May 2004	78/415682

Owner	Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	App. No	Filing Date
ACCO Brands Corporation	COMPLETERASE			23 Sep 2009	77/832739
ACCO Brands Corporation	CONTURA	31 Aug 1999	2275009	13 Jan 1998	75/417247
ACCO Brands Corporation	COOL WAVES	25 Sep 2007	3299535	10 Nov 2005	78/751146
ACCO Brands Corporation	CUB	19 Jun 1962	732943	04 Aug 1961	72/125431
ACCO Brands Corporation	CUB	25 Dec 1962	742663	16 Feb 1962	72/138124
ACCO Brands Corporation	DATA BATCH	19 Aug 1969	874945	17 Sep 1968	72/307537
ACCO Brands Corporation	DIAMONDEYE	23 Sep 2003	2767926	02 May	76/403430
				2002	
ACCO Brands Corporation	DROPSHIELD	11 Feb 2003	2687101	07 Jul 2000	76/091340
ACCO Brands Corporation	DUBLLOCK (STYLIZED)	10 Jun 1975	1013263	18 Jul 1973	72/463275
ACCO Brands Corporation	DUBLLOCK (STYLIZED)	27 Jul 1982	1202684	29 Jun 1981	73/316816
ACCO Brands Corporation	EASY CHOICE THE RIGHT PRODUCTS EVERY TIME	07 Jun 2005	2960967	02 May 2003	78/244864
ACCO Brands Corporation		27 Jan 2009	3566916	06 May 2008	77/467257
ACCO Brands Corporation	EASYSPINES	27 Jan 2009	3566915	06 May 2008	77/467247
ACCO Brands Corporation	Electrical Outlet Design	23 May 2000	2352809	29 May 1997	75/299412
ACCO Brands Corporation	Electrical Outlet Design	23 May 2000	2352810	29 May 1997	75/299468
ACCO Brands Corporation	EXPERT MENU	15 Jan 1991	1631466	16 Apr 1990	74/049136
ACCO Brands Corporation	EXPERT MOUSE	29 May 1990	1598282	13 Apr 1989	73/793030
ACCO Brands Corporation	E-Z USE STAPLER	24 Feb 2004	2818012	07 Jan 2002	76/356283
ACCO Brands Corporation	FLYFAN	14 Jan 2003	2674740	05 Mar 2002	76/378988
ACCO Brands Corporation	FLYFAN	28 Jan 2003	2680553	05 Mar 2002	76/379204
ACCO Brands Corporation	FLYLIGHT	22 Apr 2003	2709878	08 Jan 2001	76/192765
ACCO Brands Corporation	GLAREMASTER	05 Sep 2000	2383425	11 Nov 1999	75/846554
ACCO Brands Corporation	GLASSCOAT	19 Sep 2000	2387811	27 Oct 1999	75/838258
ACCO Brands Corporation	GRIP 'N WRITE	14 Dec 2004	2911786	19 May 2003	78/251624
ACCO Brands Corporation	GRIPEEZ	20 Apr 1965	788528	03 Aug 1964	72/199132
ACCO Brands Corporation	GUARD ALL	3/14/1989	1529192	2/17/1987	73/645172
ACCO Brands Corporation	GUARDIAN	09 Feb 1999	2222605	17 Nov 1997	75/390968
ACCO Brands Corporation	HOT CLIPS	03 Mar 1998	2140858	11 Mar 1997	75/255770
ACCO Brands Corporation	IMPACT	01 Jun 2004	2848246	24 Jan 2002	76/362975
ACCO Brands Corporation		11 Jul 2000	2365802	13 Oct 1998	75/570290
ACCO Brands Corporation	INVISION	24 Jun 2008	3452808	04 Oct 2007	77/295809
ACCO Brands Corporation		31 Oct 2006	3166063	27 May 2004	78/426044
ACCO Brands Corporation	IQ	23 Sep 2008	3506704	28 Mar 2006	78/980513
ACCO Brands Corporation	IQ	22 55p 2000	2200704	28 Mar 2006	78/848129
ACCO Brands Corporation	IRIDIO	23 Dec 2003	2798809	26 Apr 2002	76/402507
ACCO Brands Corporation	II.	21 Sep 1993	1794195	07 May 1992	74/274582
ACCO Brands Corporation	K & Lock Design	22 Nov 2005	3018412	18 Oct 2002	78/176209
ACCO Brands Corporation	KENSINGTON	12 Aug 2008	3,486,450	26 Jun 2006	78/916587
ACCO Brands Corporation	KENSINGTON	10 Feb 2009	3572531	15 Jul 2008	77/522535
ACCO Brands Corporation	KENSINGTON	05 Feb 1985	1317818	14 Nov 1983	73/452369
ACCO Brands Corporation	KENSINGTON	14 Nov 1989	1565648	13 Feb 1989	73/780253
ACCO Brands Corporation	KENSINGTON	12 Nov 1996	2015468	21 Nov 1995	75/022667
ACCO Brands Corporation		13 Jun 2000	2357996	21 May 1997	75/295899

Owner	Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	App. No	Filing Date
ACCO Brands Corporation	KEYBOARD SLIDEAWAY	05 Sep 1989	1554516	04 Jan 1989	73/773,152
ACCO Brands Corporation	LIGHTTOUCH	09 Nov 2004	2901526	19 Dec 2002	78/196263
ACCO Brands Corporation	MASTERPIECE	11 Jun 1985	1340299	31 Jul 1984	73/492716
ACCO Brands Corporation	MEGACLIP	02 Dec 1997	2118431	08 May 1996	75/100890
ACCO Brands Corporation	MICROSAVER	08 Jun 1993	1775033	22 Jul 1992	74/297523
ACCO Brands Corporation	MOUSEWORKS	20 Jan 1998	2130917	19 Apr 1995	74/663347
ACCO Brands Corporation	MULTIDEX	31 May 1994	1837868	20 May 1993	74/393377
ACCO Brands Corporation	NOTEBOOK TRAVELER	01 Dec 1992	1736234	12 Nov 1991	74/221183
ACCO Brands Corporation	OPTIMA	24 Jul 2007	3269033	06 Feb 2004	78/363889
ACCO Brands Corporation	ORBIT	03 Feb 1998	2135093	21 Oct 1996	75/184091
ACCO Brands Corporation	PERFORMANCE PRO	03 Aug 2004	2870566	13 Jan 2003	78/202655
ACCO Brands Corporation	POWER BACKER	3/21/1989	1530694	8/15/1988	73/746309
ACCO Brands Corporation	POWER TREE	3/14/1989	1529546	8/15/1988	73/746317
ACCO Brands Corporation	POWEREASE	23 Jun 2009	3645073	31 Jul 2006	78/940823
ACCO Brands Corporation	PRECISION PRO	09 Nov 2004	2902314	30 Dec 2002	78/198583
ACCO Brands Corporation	PRESSTEX	12 Sep 1978	1102121	16 Jan 1978	73/155391
ACCO Brands Corporation	PURE ERASE	08 Nov 2005	3013047	26 Feb 2004	78/374475
ACCO Brands Corporation	QUICKSTART			29 Jul 2009	77/792239
ACCO Brands Corporation	RAVEN	14 Aug 1962	736033	03 Nov 1960	72/107767
ACCO Brands Corporation	RE WRITABLES	13 Nov 2007	3337555	20 Jun 2003	78/265194
ACCO Brands Corporation	READY GRIP	24 Jun 2008	3452809	04 Oct 2007	77/295818
ACCO Brands Corporation	READY GRIP	26 Sep 2006	3149626	20 Jul 2004	78/453396
ACCO Brands Corporation	S.F.	16 Dec 1941	392175	19 Aug 1940	
ACCO Brands Corporation	S.F 227	08 Sep 1992	1713623	25 Nov 1991	74/225609
ACCO Brands Corporation	SCREAMERS	16 Jan 2001	2422053	08 Feb 1999	75/637617
ACCO Brands Corporation	SCROLL RING	26 Aug 2003	2757672	22 Oct 1999	75/829527
ACCO Brands Corporation	SELFSEAL PEEL-N-STICK	20-May-2008	3,433,619	19-Mar- 2004	78/387773
ACCO Brands Corporation	SHOWIT!	06 Jul 2004	2861543	30 Dec 2002	78/198588
ACCO Brands Corporation	SIMPLEY PORTABLE	29 Jan 2002	2534854	21 Apr 2000	76/031483
ACCO Brands Corporation	SLIDE-TO-HIDE	10 May 2005	2950165	30 Jul 2003	78/280781
ACCO Brands Corporation	SMART FIT SYSTEM & Design	9/8/9009	3681479	21-Jan-05	78/551524
ACCO Brands Corporation	SMART IMAGE	11 Apr 2000	2341935	14 Aug 1998	
ACCO Brands Corporation		1111912000	20.1300	28 Nov 2007	
ACCO Brands Corporation	SMART- VIEW	02 Aug 2005	2980844	31 Oct 2003	78/321748
ACCO Brands Corporation		13 Nov 2007	3334296	22 Mar 2007	77/137928
ACCO Brands Corporation	SMARTFIT	12 Jun 2007	3252559	24 Aug 2004	78/978175
ACCO Brands Corporation	SMARTFIT	07 Apr 2009	3,604,279	24 Aug 2004	
ACCO Brands Corporation	SMARTFIT SYSTEM & DESIGN	T		21 Jan 2005	78/551524
ACCO Brands Corporation	SMARTSOCKETS	26 Oct 1999	2288362	18 Oct 1996	75/183743
ACCO Brands Corporation	SOLEREST	17 Jun 2003	2728059	12 Feb 2002	76/370236
ACCO Brands Corporation	SPEED PRO	28 Mar 2006	3074807	08 Apr 2004	78/976754
ACCO Brands Corporation	SPEEDPOINT	01 Jul 1952	560700	05 Mar 1948	71/551331
ACCO Brands Corporation	STUDIOBOARD	06 Jan 2004	2803377	09 Jul 2002	76/429376
ACCO Brands Corporation	STUDIOMOUSE	24-Jun-2003	2728721	10-Jan-2002	76/357732
ACCO Brands Corporation	SURECLIP	9-Feb-1999	2223259	3-Jul-1997	75/319403
ACCO Brands Corporation	SURFACE SAVER	07 Nov 2006	3169754	12 Jan 2005	78/546160
ACCO Brands Corporation	SWINGLINE	12 Sep 2006	3141677	09 Sep 2005	78/710078
ACCO Brands Corporation	SWINGLINE	16 Mar 1993	1758267	11 Sep 1991	74/202403
ACCO Brands Corporation	3 W INGLINE	10 Mar 1993	1/3820/	11 Sep 1991	14/202403

Owner	Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	App. No	Filing Date
ACCO Brands Corporation	SWINGLINE	20 Jul 1993	1782570	29 Jun 1992	74/290155
ACCO Brands Corporation	SWINGLINE	2/24/1959	674617	4/11/1958	72/049531
ACCO Brands Corporation	SWINGLINE	04 Nov 2008	3529140	26 Oct 2005	78/740697
ACCO Brands Corporation	SWINGLINE (SCRIPT)	21 Oct 1958	668579	23 Dec 1957	72/042946
ACCO Brands Corporation	SWINGLINE (SCRIPT)	29 Jul 1958	665038	19 Dec 1957	72/042742
ACCO Brands Corporation	SWINGLINE (SCRIPT)	20 Jan 1959	672763	19 Dec 1957	72/042741
ACCO Brands Corporation	SWINGLINE (SCRIPT)	14 Jun 1960	699384	16 Oct 1959	72/083407
ACCO Brands Corporation	SWINGLINE (SCRIPT)	21 Apr 1964	768434	26 Jul 1961	72/124772
ACCO Brands Corporation	SWINGLINE 3	09 Sep 1969	876452	20 Jul 1961	72/124387
ACCO Brands Corporation	THE SMART WAY TO	15-Jul-2003	2737793	9-Jan-2001	76/192814
	WORK				
ACCO Brands Corporation	THE SMART WORKER	04 Nov 2003	2779124	10 May	76/405817
				2002	
ACCO Brands Corporation	TOT	05 Aug 1958	665364	19 Dec 1957	72/042740
ACCO Brands Corporation	TOT 50	04 Nov 1958	669233	30 Dec 1957	72/043502
ACCO Brands Corporation	VIEW-TAB	25 Nov 2003	2786593	08 Jan 2003	78/201283
ACCO Brands Corporation	WEEK OVER WEEK	30 Aug 2005	2988925	20 Jun 2003	78/265213
ACCO Brands Corporation	WILSON JONES	23 Jun 2009	3645067	24 Jul 2006	78/936031
ACCO Brands Corporation	WILSON JONES	20 Dec 1960	708710	13 Apr 1960	72/095026
ACCO Brands Corporation	WILSON JONES	15 Aug 1961	720013	03 Jun 1960	72/098412
ACCO Brands Corporation	WILSON JONES	10 Jan 2006	3040147	17 Feb 2004	78/369135
ACCO Brands Corporation	WJ IN CIRCLE	21 Sep 1976	1048504	26 Mar 1976	73/081608
ACCO Brands Corporation	WORKSTYLE WITH A	07 Jun 2005	2960928	10 Apr 2003	78/236116
Tieco Brands corporation	DIFFERENCE	07 Juli 2005	2,00,20	10 11p1 2005	70/250110
ACCO Brands Corporation	WORLD LOGO	04 Apr 1995	1887667	21 Aug 1992	74/307321
ACCO Brands Corporation	WRIST PILLOW	01 Jun 1999	2250209	15 Apr 1997	75/274726
Day Timers, Inc.	ARMORHIDE	08 Jul 1986	1400300	29 Nov 1985	73/570926
Day Timers, Inc.	COASTLINES	22 Dec 1998	2212948	25 Nov 1997	75/396153
Day Timers, Inc.	DAY-TIMER	01 Nov 1960	706673	10 Feb 1959	72/067473
Day Timers, Inc.	DAY-TIMER	30 May 1995	1897140	30 Jul 1992	74/300376
Day Timers, Inc.	DAY-TIMER	06 Oct 1998	2193383	02 May	75/290623
Buy Timors, me.		00 000 1990	2175555	1997	757270023
Day Timers, Inc.	DAY-TIMER TIME-SAVER	21 Oct 1969	879092	29 May	72/299327
	AND DESIGN		0,,0,2	1968	, _, , , , , ,
Day Timers, Inc.	DESIGN OF A CLOCK	10 May 1994	1835420	19 Apr 1993	74/382030
Day Timers, Inc.	DESIGN OF CLOCK	20 Jun 1989	1544369		73/712901
Day Timers, Inc.	LINKS EDITION			05 Feb 2008	77/388925
Day Timers, Inc.	LINKS EDITION & Design			05 Feb 2008	77/388919
Day Timers, Inc.	POCKET DAY-TIMER	7/15/1969	873025	10/31/1967	72/283773
Day Timers, Inc.	RECORDAY	27 Sep 1988	1505875	19 Feb 1988	73/712276
Day Timers, Inc.	SMARTECH+	17 Feb 2009	3577051	23 May	77/188440
				2007	
Day Timers, Inc.	SMARTECH+ & DESIGN	19 Aug 2008	3490072	23 May	77/975739
,				2007	
Day Timers, Inc.	SMARTECH+ & DESIGN			23 May	77/188457
				2007	
Day Timers, Inc.	TIME POWER	03 Feb 1987	1427871	03 Jun 1986	73/602221
Day Timers, Inc.	TIME POWER	28 Apr 1992	1684312	20 Jul 1990	74/080267
General Binding	ACCENTS	31 Aug 2004	2879099	19 Jun 2002	78/137072
Corporation]			
General Binding	ACCUSHIELD	13 Jan 2004	2804407	26 Dec 2002	76/478319
Corporation					
*	1	1	1	1	1

Owner	Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	App. No	Filing Date
General Binding	ALL N 1 PLACE			30 Jul 2009	77/792925
Corporation					
General Binding	ALPHA (WORD)	25 Oct 1949	0516712	28 Aug 1947	71/532781
Corporation	1111 (3111)		0010712	2011081317	7.7.002.01
General Binding	ALPHACOLOR	10 Jul 1973	0963373	01 Jun 1971	72/393572
Corporation	THE THICOLOR	10 341 1575	0,033,13	01 3411 1571	, 2, 3, 3, 3, 2
General Binding	ALPHACOLOR & DESIGN	02 May 1950	524,605	28 Aug 1947	71/532780
Corporation	ALI HACOLOR & DESIGN	02 Way 1750	324,003	20 Aug 1747	717332760
General Binding	ARCTIC	30 Nov 2004	2905626	21 Feb 2003	76/491342
Corporation	ARCTIC	30 NOV 2004	2903020	21 1 00 2003	70/491542
General Binding	BATES (san serif type in arc)	29 Aug 1922	158174	09 Feb 1922	71/159083
Corporation	DATES (san sem type in arc)	29 Aug 1922	130174	09 1 00 1922	717139063
General Binding	BATES (serif bold type)	15 Mar 1927	225246	22 Nov 1926	72/333360
Corporation Corporation	DATES (self bold type)	13 Wai 1927	223240	22 NOV 1920	121333300
General Binding	BATES (serif bold type)	22 Apr 1930	0269975	28 Dec 1929	71/294137
Corporation Corporation	BATES (selli bold type)	22 Apr 1930	0209973	28 Dec 1929	/1/29413/
General Binding	BATES 640	20 4 1070	0890057	24 Jul 1969	72/333361
	BATES 640	28 Apr 1970	0890057	24 Jul 1969	12/333361
Corporation	DATECNIATIONIAL DITTE	07.0 - 1000	070175	25 M 1000	72/20 4000
General Binding	BATES NATIONAL RULE	07 Oct 1969	878175	25 Mar 1968	72/294008
Corporation	20122000	1177 2006	2172070	27 7 2004	50.10.50.15.c
General Binding	BOARDGEAR	14 Nov 2006	3172050	27 Jan 2004	78/358456
Corporation	704770	157 2007	2100275	27.7.2001	=0.42.50.4.50
General Binding	BOARDGEAR	16 Jan 2007	3199356	27 Jan 2004	78/358460
Corporation					
General Binding	BRAND IMAGE	11 Jul 2006	3114946	27 Jan 2004	78/358445
Corporation	SOLUTIONS				
General Binding	BRAND IMAGE	01 Aug 2006	3124346	27 Jan 2004	78/358453
Corporation	SOLUTIONS				
General Binding	BRAND IMAGE	12 Dec 2006	3184403	27 Jan 2004	78/358447
Corporation	SOLUTIONS				
General Binding	BRAND IMAGE	12 Jun 2007	3252216	27 Jan 2004	78/358454
Corporation	SOLUTIONS				
General Binding	CERLOX	18 Jun 1940	0378792	26 Jan 1940	71/427880
Corporation					
General Binding	CLASSIC	6/3/1969	870499	11/22/1967	72/285385
Corporation					
General Binding	CLASSICCUT	08 Nov 2005	3013819	27 Mar 2003	78/230769
Corporation					
General Binding	CLEAR VIEW	29 Jun 2004	2857793	18 Jun 2002	78/136790
Corporation					
General Binding	CLICKMAN	14-Jan-2003	2675665	25-Jan-2001	78/045006
Corporation					
General Binding	COLOR COIL	10 Dec 1996	2021915	27 Sep 1995	74/736831
Corporation				1	
General Binding	COMBBIND	17 May 2005	2952979	19 Jun 2002	78/137081
Corporation					
General Binding	CONTOUR	20 Nov 1984	1305884	20 Jan 1984	73/461745
Corporation					
General Binding	COOL FOAM	29 Nov 2005	3021842	24 Nov 2003	78/332494
Corporation			1		5.552.07
General Binding	CREATIVE LAMINATOR	13 Jun 2006	3104610	31 Jan 2003	78/209527
Corporation Corporation		15 5 311 2000		Juli 2003	. 0, 20, 52,
General Binding	DESIGNER	20 Jan 2004	2807449	19 Jun 2002	78/136990
Corporation	DEGIGIALIA	20 3011 2007	2007 177	17 3011 2002	, 0, 150, 70
Сириши					

Owner	Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	App. No	Filing Date
General Binding	DESIGNER	08 Nov 2005	3014222	23 Feb 2003	78/217936
Corporation	PRESENTATION TABS				
General Binding	DIAL-A-BLADE	19 Jul 2005	2973125	27 Mar 2003	78/230824
Corporation					
General Binding	DIRECTOR	14 Jul 1970	894618	24 Jul 1969	72/333360
Corporation	Direction.	110011570	05.010	2.0011909	, 2,000000
General Binding	DOCUBIND	11 Aug 1992	1706724	11 Oct 1991	74/211359
Corporation	Босовиль	11714 1992	1700721	11 000 1331	7 17211333
General Binding	DOOR NOTES	04 Apr 2006	3077383	31 Jul 2003	78/281707
Corporation	DOOKNOILS	04 / Ipi 2000	3077303	31 341 2003	70/201707
General Binding	DURAMAX	28 Sep 1993	1795850	21 May	74/277543
Corporation	DOM IVII IX	20 Sep 1993	1773030	1992	74/2//343
General Binding	EASYSEAL	24 Jun 2003	2730828	21 Mar 2002	78/116721
Corporation	LAST SEAL	24 Juli 2003	2730020	21 Wai 2002	70/110/21
General Binding	ENDURAGLIDE	04 Sep 2007	3288660	17 Dec 2004	78/534735
Corporation	ENDURAGEIDE	04 Scp 2007	3288000	17 DCC 2004	101334133
General Binding	EZ LOAD	03 Sep 1996	1997827	20 May	74/528075
	EZ LOAD	03 Sep 1990	1997627	1994	14/3260/3
Corporation General Binding	EZ SNAP	20 May 2008	3432660	07 Feb 2005	78/562361
	EZ SNAP	20 May 2008	3432000	07 Feb 2003	/8/302301
Corporation	ELILL CIDCLE GEDVICE	10.0 + 2006	2155060	20.D. 2004	70/520020
General Binding	FULL CIRCLE SERVICE	10 Oct 2006	3155060	28 Dec 2004	78/538939
Corporation	ELIGIONDIAIGH	01.1.2002	2525125	10.14	7.610.5077.5
General Binding	FUSIONPUNCH	01 Jan 2002	2525125	18 May	76/258775
Corporation	G D G	20.0 10.10	0515004	2001	71/522560
General Binding	G.B.C.	20 Sep 1949	0515284	05 Sep 1947	71/533560
Corporation	G D G	2/22/10 10	50.5000	0.10.11.0.15	7.152227
General Binding	G.B.C.	2/22/1949	506902	9/9/1947	71/533876
Corporation					
General Binding	GBC	18 Oct 1960	0705938	04 Sep 1959	72/080871
Corporation					
General Binding	GBC	09 Jul 1974	987607	31 Aug 1970	72/369408
Corporation					
General Binding	GBC DOCUSEAL	24 Jan 1995	1875810	15 Mar 1993	74/367723
Corporation					
General Binding	GBC GEL COMBS	25 May 2004	2846455	17 Apr 2002	78/122419
Corporation					
General Binding	GBC GEL COVERS	26 Jul 2005	2978208	17 Apr 2002	78/122406
Corporation					
General Binding	GBC GEL TABS	25 May 2004	2846454	17 Apr 2002	78/122415
Corporation					
General Binding	GBC QUANTUM	15 Jun 2004	2854771	19 Feb 2003	76/490543
Corporation					
General Binding	GBC SUREPRINT INKJET	26 Sep 2006	3147231	25 Jan 2005	76/629399
Corporation	MEDIA				
General Binding	GHOSTDUSTER	15 Dec 1992	1739333	23 Sep 1988	73/754355
Corporation					
General Binding	GHOSTDUSTER and Design	1/24/1989	1521465	5/25/1988	73/730,711
Corporation					
General Binding	GLO-WRITE	04 Apr 1989	1533080	28 Jul 1988	73/742774
Corporation					
General Binding	GRAIN	03 Feb 2004	2810450	23 Jul 2002	78/146838
Corporation					
General Binding	HEATSEAL	23 Sep 2008	3504376	28 Jan 2008	77/382237
Corporation					

Owner	Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	App. No	Filing Date
General Binding	HEATSEAL	24 Feb 2004	2818543	19 Jun 2002	78/137160
Corporation					
General Binding	HEATSEAL PEEL-N-STICK	07 Feb 2006	3058306	19 Mar 2004	78/387772
Corporation					
General Binding	HEATSEAL PHOTO	19 Jul 2005	2974824	31 Jan 2003	78/209615
Corporation		19 641 2000	237.102.	21 000	70/20/010
General Binding	HEATSEAL RETRIEVABLE	17 Apr 2007	3230743	21 Oct 2004	78/504092
Corporation		17 71pi 2007	32307 13	21 001 2001	70/30 1052
General Binding	HI GLOSS	01 Jun 2004	2849922	18 Jun 2002	78/136734
Corporation	III GEOGG	01 3411 2004	2047722	10 Jun 2002	70/130/54
General Binding	IDEASHARE	20 Dec 2005	3032745	16 Jan 2002	78/102981
Corporation		20 Dec 2003	3032743	10 3411 2002	70/102701
General Binding	IDEASHARE	20 Jun 2006	3107604	19 Nov 2003	78/330293
Corporation		20 Jun 2000	3107004	15 1107 2005	70/3302/3
General Binding	IMPRINTABLES	15 Jun 2004	2855021	19 Jun 2002	78/136954
Corporation	INIFKINTABLES	13 Jun 2004	2633021	19 Juli 2002	76/130934
General Binding	INSTANT EASEL	12 Jan 1999	2217702	25 Nov 1996	75/207026
	INSTANT EASEL	12 Jan 1999	221//02	23 NOV 1990	131201026
Corporation General Binding	JAM-STOPPER	25 Dec 1984	1311070	12 Mar 1984	73/469513
	JAMI-STOPPER	23 Dec 1984	13110/0	12 Mar 1984	/3/409313
Corporation	TOT IN EU E	00 J 1001	1620040	00 4 1000	74/048474
General Binding	JOT 'N FILE	08 Jan 1991	1630849	09 Apr 1990	/4/0484/4
Corporation	LACED DDINEADLEC	21.0 + 2002	2777024	27 Jan 2003	761405400
General Binding	LASER PRINTABLES	21 Oct 2003	2777024	27 Jan 2003	76/485423
Corporation	I INTENTANTE ANTE	20 D 2002	2001625	10.1. 2002	70/12/7/0
General Binding	LINEN WEAVE	30 Dec 2003	2801625	18 Jun 2002	78/136769
Corporation	LIEU E CLANE O DEGICNI	05 D 1067	020027	20 T 1 1066	72/250/21
General Binding	LITTLE GIANT & DESIGN	05 Dec 1967	839937	20 Jul 1966	72/250631
Corporation	A CA DIZ DI WIDE	4/07/1000	1.52.62.60	7/20/1000	72/7/2 702
General Binding	MARK 'N WIPE	4/25/1989	1536369	7/28/1988	73/742,783
Corporation	NAME OF THE PARTY	00.0.000	27/2702	10.7. 2001	701012012
General Binding	MY FUN STUFF	09 Sep 2003	2762792	18 Jan 2001	78/043843
Corporation	71101111	07.15 107.1	002072	21.6 1072	50/40/050
General Binding	NAP-LAM	07 May 1974	983072	21 Sep 1972	72/436352
Corporation	NOTE NIET E	167 1000	1577750	12 7 1000	52/005524
General Binding	NOTE 'N FILE	16 Jan 1990	1577760	12 Jun 1989	73/805731
Corporation	o gazza i	02 1 2001	2050500	21 5 1 2002	751101212
General Binding	OCTIVA	03 Aug 2004	2868599	21 Feb 2003	76/491343
Corporation	OFFICIAL DEGIN	24.0.2006	24.62.600	20 7 1 200 4	701450470
General Binding	OFF YOUR DESK	24 Oct 2006	3163609	29 Jul 2004	78/459172
Corporation	DELL'ANT LONG	21 7 1 10 70	0005050	21711050	
General Binding	PENCILIST	21 Jul 1970	0895058	24 Jul 1969	72/333358
Corporation	DDM	5/00/	0.72200	0404050	
General Binding	PET	7/22/1969	873389	8/19/1968	72/305459
Corporation		1/00/1/0 50	0.602.13	11100:100:	70 100 700 7
General Binding	PIXIE	4/22/1969	868348	11/22/1967	72/285386
Corporation		10.1.	20.1005.5	100.77	
General Binding	PRESTIGE	19 Apr 2005	2942836	08 Nov 2001	78/092464
Corporation		ļ	1		
General Binding	PRESTIGE PLUS	22 Jun 2004	2856703	08 Nov 2001	78/092470
Corporation					
General Binding	PROCLICK	29 Oct 2002	2644545	25 Jan 2001	78/045016
Corporation					
General Binding	PROCLICK PRONTO	16 Oct 2007	3313821	04 Aug 2005	78/686182
Corporation	(Stylized)				

Owner	Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	App. No	Filing Date
General Binding	PROCLICK. IT'S A SNAP.	25 Jan 2005	2921390	27 Mar 2001	78/055383
Corporation					
General Binding	Q & DESIGN	20 Feb 1990	1583605	25 Nov 1988	73/765634
Corporation	Q 32 25 33 1		1000000	20 1101 1200	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
General Binding	Q & DESIGN	23 Mar 2004	2826263	11 Oct 2000	78/030202
Corporation	Q & DESIGN	25 1/102 200 1	2020202	11 001 2000	707020202
General Binding	Q (DESIGN)	22 May 1990	1597089	16 Oct 1989	73/831892
Corporation	Q (DESIGN)	22 141119 1990	1357005	10 000 1707	737031072
General Binding	Q-BRITES	14 Sep 2004	2884386	21 Sep 2003	78/303198
Corporation	Q DIGIES	14 Sep 2004	2004300	21 Sep 2003	70/303170
General Binding	QO	4/4/1989	1532746	4/10/1987	73/654288
Corporation	QO	7/ 4/ 1/0/	1332740	7/10/1707	737034200
General Binding	QUARTET	20 Nov 2007	3338042	06 Nov 2006	77/037490
Corporation	QOMRILI	201107 2007	3330042	00 1107 2000	777037420
General Binding	QUARTET	05 Jul 1983	1244441	30 Apr 1982	73/362439
Corporation Corporation	QUARTET	05 341 1765	127771	30 Apr 1762	737302437
General Binding	QUARTET	30 May 2006	3099451	29 Nov 2001	78/975336
Corporation	QUARTET	30 May 2000	3033431	29 INOV 2001	101913330
General Binding	QUARTET	12 Jun 2007	3252192	29 Nov 2001	78/095809
Corporation	QUARTEI	12 Juli 2007	3232192	29 NOV 2001	78/093809
General Binding	QUARTET	19 Jun 2007	3254326	29 Nov 2001	78/975407
Corporation	QUARTEI	19 Juli 2007	3234320	29 NOV 2001	/8/9/3 4 0/
General Binding	QUARTET ALL N 1 PLACE		1	30 Jul 2009	77/792927
Corporation	QUARTET ALL N I PLACE			30 Jul 2009	111192921
General Binding	OLIADTET	09 A == 2000	3127513	17 Jan 2003	79/201450
	QUARTET	08 Aug 2006	312/313	1 / Jan 2003	78/204459
Corporation	CONNECTABLES OHARTET CREATURE A C				
General Binding	QUARTET GREAT IDEAS START HERE			16 6 00	77/027000
Corporation		22 1 2007	2202699	16-Sep-09 21 Oct 2004	77/827880
General Binding	QUARTET MATRIX	23 Jan 2007	3202688	21 Oct 2004	78/504097
Corporation	OLIA DEFE MORIONI	22 4 2006	2122052	25.14 2004	70/200002
General Binding	QUARTET MOTION	22 Aug 2006	3133852	25 Mar 2004	78/390803
Corporation	OLLA DEFET ONOMICS	2/7/1000	1507055	4/10/1007	72/65/207
General Binding	QUARTET OVONICS	3/7/1989	1527855	4/10/1987	73/654287
Corporation	OLHOROTED	02 NT 1001	1177100	24.0 + 1000	72/202240
General Binding	QUICKSTER	03 Nov 1981	1176183	24 Oct 1980	73/283340
Corporation	DE A DVCI O	20.1.1.2002	27.45101	21 1 2002	70/10/06/1
General Binding	READYGLO	29-Jul-2003	2745181	31-Jan-2002	/8/105961
Corporation	DECENCY	16.6 2002	2764245	10.1 2002	70/12//00
General Binding	REGENCY	16 Sep 2003	2764245	18 Jun 2002	78/136680
Corporation	DOMALI	10.1 1000	1.472120	10.1 1007	72/666251
General Binding	ROYALL	19 Jan 1988	1473138	12 Jun 1987	73/666251
Corporation	GGODE BOARDS	044 2006	2077262	02 1 2002	70/057044
General Binding	SCORE BOARDS	04 Apr 2006	3077363	03 Jun 2003	78/257841
Corporation	GEGDETTA DY	20.6. 1070	000666	04 7 1 10 60	72/2222
General Binding	SECRETARY	29 Sep 1970	899666	24 Jul 1969	72/333362
Corporation	and many 1.5	15 7 1 2005	2025553	06.0	7 544 7 005 7
General Binding	SECURFILM	15 Feb 2005	2926658	26 Dec 2002	76/478852
Corporation	077 707 47		005150	1.2.2. 200	-045-0005
General Binding	SELFSEAL	21 Feb 2006	3061394	15 Jun 2005	78/650886
Corporation	REPOSITIONABLE				
General Binding	SHREDMASTER (WORD)	22 Jun 1954	0591630	10 Sep 1953	71/653036
Corporation					
General Binding	STACKPORT	07 Dec 2004	2909069	18 Jul 2002	76/432063
Corporation					

Owner	Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	App. No	Filing Date
General Binding	SUREBIND	07 Oct 1986	1412032	12 Nov 1985	73/567899
Corporation					
General Binding	TACK & WRITE	10 Oct 2006	3154727	19 Aug 2003	78/289111
Corporation					
General Binding	THE DO-IT-YOURSELF	01 Jun 2004	2849254	17 Apr 2002	78/122401
Corporation	PRESENTATION KIT				
General Binding	THERM-A-BIND	05 Feb 1963	744739	22 Jan 1962	72/136284
Corporation					
General Binding	TOTAL ERASE (WORD)	11 Sep 2001	2489278	12 Feb 2000	75/917793
Corporation					
General Binding	TRI-LITE	05 Aug 2003	2745848	16 Jan 2001	76/194035
Corporation					
General Binding	TRI-MAX	3-Aug-1999	2267266	21-Jul-1998	75/522911
Corporation					
General Binding	ULTIMA	05 Oct 1999	2283121	21 Jul 1998	75/522909
Corporation					
General Binding	VUE FILE	12 Jan 1982	1185729	02 Jun 1980	73/263346
Corporation					
General Binding	WE'VE GOT YOU	03 Feb 2004	2810451	23 Jul 2002	78/146840
Corporation	COVERED				
General Binding	ZIPBIND	21 Sep 2004	2887506	19 Jun 2002	78/137125
Corporation					

715833.01-New York Server 3A - MSW **RECORDED: 10/21/2009**